

**Fulgent Sun: Unaudited sales for September 2021 contrarian growth 63.35% annually to NT\$1.48 billion, a record high for single-month revenue in an off season to defy the downturn.**

**Unaudited sales for 2021 3Q were NT\$4.15 billion (QoQ 19.27% YoY 28.99%) continuing to hit a record high of single-quarter revenue.**

**Accumulated unaudited sales for January through September 2021 hit a historical high to NT\$11.05 billion (YoY 32.03%) of the same period (YoY 40.25% in terms of US\$).**

2021 / 10/ 08, Douliu

Fulgent Sun International (Holding) Co., Ltd. (Fulgent Sun, TWSE: 9802) today announced its unaudited sales for September 2021 was NT\$1.48 billion, hit a second record high of single-month revenue (a slight decrease compared to NT\$1.50 billion in August), and jumped 63.35%, increase sharply from NT\$906 million in the same period last year(72.08% YoY in terms of US\$); unaudited sales for 2021 3Q were NT\$4.15 billion, QoQ 19.27%, YoY 28.99%(36.44% YoY in terms of US\$), single-quarter revenue exceeded NT\$4 billion for the first time, continuing to hit a record high of single-quarter revenue. Accumulated unaudited sales for January through September 2021 reached 32.03% YoY to NT\$11.05 billion (40.25% YoY in terms of US\$). In terms of the order currency (US dollars), revenue can reach US\$ 394 million, which has surpassed the full-year U.S. dollar revenue level of 2020 (US\$384 million)

According to industry seasonal factors and the pace of shipments over the years, it is usually a relatively low season of single-month revenue from March to April and from September to October every year. Although 2021 3Q is still affected by the epidemic, with the gradual increase in utilization rate and the continuous recovery of production capacity, coupled with the deferred shipments. Since the third quarter, production and sales have clearly shown a trend of growth against the trend. The group's operating scale is bound to grow quarter by quarter with ample orders and successful expansion of production capacity, mid and long-term growth momentums seems robust in operation and management.

Fulgent Sun consolidated sales report

(In NTD '000 ; %)

Period \ Year	2021	2020	YOY
September	1,480,485	906,332	63.35
2021 Q3	4,149,813	3,217,219	28.99
2021 Q1-Q3	11,046,030	8,366,414	32.03

(In USD '000 ; %)

Period \ Year	2021	2020	YOY
September	53,297	30,973	72.08
2021 Q3	148,844	109,089	36.44
2021 Q1-Q3	393,707	280,726	40.25



Fulgent Sun (9802) Announces Monthly Sales for September 2021

### **About Fulgent Sun**

Fulgent Sun International (Holding) Co., Ltd. ("Fulgent Sun", TWSE: 9802) was established in 1995, principally engaged in foundry production and distribution of sports shoes and outdoor shoes. There are more than 40 international well-known brand customers. The headquarters is located at Douliu City, Yunlin County, Taiwan. There are six factories spread throughout China, Vietnam, and Cambodia.

### **Forward Looking Statements**

Some of the statements contained in this press release may be considered forward-looking statements. These statements identify prospective information. Forward-looking statements are based on information available at the time and/or management's good faith belief with respect to future events, and are subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual performance or results to differ materially from those expressed in the statements. These forward-looking statements are subject to a number of factors that may cause actual results to differ materially from the expectations described, which include but are not limited to economic, competitive, market, currency, governmental and financial factors. Fulgent Sun International (Holding) Co., Ltd. assumes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results, changes in assumptions or changes in other factors affecting forward-looking information except to the extent required by applicable securities laws.